MA 265/2007 dated 4th June, 2007 made in favour of PULE JOYCE MOTANG 
in respect of the following property 
 CERTAIN:         piece of land being Tribal Lot 225, Mogoditshane;
 SITUATE:         at Mogoditshane in the Bakwena Tribal Territory; 
 MEASURING:   1600m² (One Thousand and Six Hundred Square Metres;  
 HELD UNDER:  Notarial Deed of Cession No. MA 265/2007 dated 4th 
              June, 2007 made in favour of PULE JOYCE MOTANG 
  All persons having objections to the issue of such copy are hereby required to lodge the same 
in writing with the Registrar of Deeds for Gaborone, within three (3) weeks from the last

[...]

1045/2015 

dated 28 April 2015 made in favour of JULIA MATSHWENYEGO MOKAPAPADI in the respect of the 

below mentioned property namely;

CERTAIN : piece of land being LOT 51843 Gaborone

SITUATE  : in the Gaborone Administrative District

MEASURING : 481 m2, Four Hundred and Eighty-One square meters

WHICH PROPERTY : is held under Deed No: 1045/2015 dated 28 April 2015 made in favour of 

JULIA MATSHWENYEGO MOKAKAPADI.

All persons objecting to the issue of such copy are hereby requested to lodge such objection in writing 

with the Registrar of Deeds, Private Bag 0020, Gaborone within 3 (Three) weeks of last publication of

[...]

Dated at Gaborone on the 21st day of November 2025

Applicant: JULIA MATSHWENYEGO MOKAKAPADI

LOSS OF TITLE DEED

of Transfer No: 1542/2012 dated 21st day of August, 2012 made in favour of Annah Letshotelo 
in respect of:

CERTAIN:  piece of land being Lot 72547, Gaborone

SITUATE: 

MEASURING:  382 m2  (Three Hundred and Eighty -Two Square Metres)
All persons having objections to such copy being issue are required to 

lodge the same, in writing, to the Registrar of Deeds, Private Bag 0020, 
GABORONE within three (3) weeks from last publication of this notice.

DATED AT.... ON THIS DAY OF......2025

[...]

respect of lot 15389 Bokaa has entered into a purchase and sale agreement with MD Masud 
Rana Shipon in respect of the below mentioned property for the sum of P 250, 000.00. (Two 

CERTAIN:   piece of land being commercial plot
SITUATE:  at Mochudi,Mmakakatlela ward
MEASURING:  843msqm (Eight hundred and forty three square metres)
HELD UNDER:  lot 15389
DEVELOPMENT:  developed
STATUS
Any citizen interested in a similar transaction in respect of the above property shall be given 
priority notwithstanding the agreement reached by the parties.
Any citizen, objecting to this transaction should do so in writing, to Mochudi Sub Land Board

[...]

Piece of land being Tribal Lot Bokaa;
SITUATE: in the Bakgatla Tribal Tribal Territory; 
MEASURING: 1.7704 ha;
HELD UNDER: Resolution of the Board of Oodi Sub Land Board  
   passed  on the 16th day of July 2025 made in 
  favour of WINANI ORAPELENG.
The transaction is for the sum of P285 000.00 (Two Hundred and Eighty 
Five Thousand Pula), subject to other terms and conditions as available for 

S. G. Mariri Attorneys, Lot 
7906, Maruapula, Gaborone.

offer in respect of the above property must give their submissions in writing to 

S. G Mariri Attorneys (Attorneys, Notaries & Conveyancers)

[...]

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned intends applying for certified copies of Deeds 
of Transfer Nos. 3013/2002 made in favour of Goldcrest Holdings Proprietary Limited in 
respect of the below-mentioned properties, namely:

CERTAIN:  piece of land being Lot 5028 Gaborone; 
SITUATE:   in Gaborone Extension 10;
MEASURING: 717 m2 (Seven Hundred Seventeen Square Meters)
 WHICH PROPERTY: was held under Certificate of Registered Title No. 24/70 and 
subsequent Deed of Transfer No.1245/2002 in favour of Arbis Investments Proprietary 
Limited, the last being Deed of Transfer No.3013/2002 made in favour of Goldcrest Holdings

[...]

FTTL540/2018 registered on 24 August 2018 in favour of Thabiso Khoarai In 
respect of:

CERTAIN:             piece of land being Lot 3584 Palapye

SITUATE:              At Palapye (Cadastre 433) in the Bamangwato Tribal 

MEASURING:     in extent approximately 795 SQM (Seven Hundred and Ninety 

Five Square meters)

HELD UNDER:   FTTL 540/2018

All person having objections to the issue of such copy are hereby required to lodge the same, 
in writing, with the Registrar of Deeds, PRIVATE BAG F283 FRANCISTOWN within three (3) weeks 
of the date of publication of this notice.